First Order PMD Source/Emulator
DGD-1000
Applications:
System PMD Tolerance Testing
1 order PMD Performance Simulationst
Unique Features:
Large DGD Range- up to 400 ps
Accurate at Low or High DGD

Notes
1. At 23±5°C.
Ordering Information:
DGD – 1000 – XX – XXX– X – XXX
Wavelength:
C = C band
O = O band
CL = C/L bands
L = L band
Connectors:
FC/APC
FC/PC
SC/APC
SC/PC
DGD Range:
200 = 200 ps
400 = 400 ps Functions
0 = Source function only
Polytec GmbH
Polytec­Platz 1 ­ 7
D­76337 Waldbronn
Tel: +49 (72 43) 604 1721
E­Mail: ot@polytec.de
GP-DS-DGD-1000-10
7/30/19
First Order PMD Source/Emulator
         DGD-1000
Typical Performance Data:
Figure 1. Typical DGD accuracy plots show high
accuracy over the entire DGD range. The DGD error
(deviation from set value), measured with a 5-sample
average, is less than 0.1 ps.
DGD Accuracy
‐0.20
‐0.15
‐0.10
‐0.05
0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0 50 100 150 200 250
DGD Setting (ps)
D
G
D
 E
rr
or
 (p
s)
Figure 2. The repeatability plot shows less than 0.1 ps
variability over 5 repeated measurements of DGD
values over the entire DGD range. For this plot, “Max
ΔDGD” = highest measured value – lowest measured
value over 5 measurements at the same setting.
Figure 3. PDL vs. DGD measurements show that the
PDL is both low and relatively constant over the DGD
range. For both test instruments, the PDL was <0.1
dB over  the full DGD range, and the PDL variation
over the DGD range is less than 0.03 dB.
Figure 4. IL vs. DGD measurements show that the IL
is relatively constant over the DGD range. For both
test instruments, the IL variation over the DGD range
is less than 0.1 dB.
Unit 1
Unit 2
DGD Repeatability
0.00
0.02